
ISSUE ID: 2019/M/23681

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 16th January, 2019
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4)
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 16 January 2019 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

50570

55599

68897

88436

109439

123642

168088

179781

196646

244950

252202

258583

273667

276599

277034

277427

279197

298247

314823

315286

324933

339314

354383

358150

364355

389148

399182

400647

402370

416462

420823

423517

432664

437172

437592

441887

442415

463710

464659

466835

471502

479472

487838

495643

496431

496907

500032

505080

508583

508681

508739

514061

514361

WHELAN WELDING WORKS 
LIMITED

CONTAINER AGENCIES AND 
SHIPPING LIMITED

IADT PROPERTY LIMITED

MATT DOYLE LIMITED

J. AND A. MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
LIMITED

CAREY SOLAR UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

A.B.S. HOLDINGS LIMITED

F. SCOTT INTERNATIONAL 
TRADING LIMITED

TOPAZ BULL MANUFACTURING 
LIMITED

TARA TRAINING LIMITED

WELDCO ENGINEERING SUPPLIERS 
LIMITED

ONE CALL LIMITED

COMMUNITY WORKSPACE 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

MOUNTISLAND LIMITED

PAPILLION FINANCIAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

CEDARWAY LIMITED

SOLO ENGINEERING LIMITED

BRINDLEY (SOFTWARE 
DEVELOPMENT) LIMITED

MALPGROVE LIMITED

NIGHTWAY INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

APT CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

WATERFORD CONTAINER 
TERMINAL DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

ARCHSERVE LIMITED

DURKIN'S JEWELLERS LIMITED

DARRIK CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

CORK SCAFFOLDING HIRE & SALES 
LIMITED

CONROY BRICKWORK LIMITED

ROYAL MEADOWS SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

BLACKCASTLE HOMES LIMITED

PILLAR DATA SYSTEMS EMEA 
UNLIMITED COMPANY

RAINBOW LANE LIMITED

J BOYLE ENGINEERING LIMITED

TEAM TICKNOCK CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

CADTECH ENGINEERING LIMITED

TECHY TURTLE LIMITED

VERTECO ENERGY LIMITED

VISTRA (IRELAND) LIMITED

CONNECT HOSPITALITY LIMITED

I.H. CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

HOLILAND LIMITED

CUSTOM STEEL BUILDINGS 
LIMITED

RAYBALT LIMITED

SECES INTERNATIONAL TRADE 
LIMITED

CILL MHUIRE OWNERS & 
RESIDENTS COMPANY COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

MELITA DEALS LIMITED

FLORMAR CONSULTING LIMITED

PARAGOULD LIMITED

L2 THINK TANK INTERNATIONAL 
LIMITED

LIZ ALLAN LIMITED

IRETECH INNOVATION LIMITED

CHILLAX AMUSEMENTS LIMITED

ECK ENTERPRISES LIMITED

AUSTRALIA LIFESTYLE VISA 
AGENCY LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 16 January 2019 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

515158

521659

525271

525991

529087

529806

530319

534158

536421

538370

540936

549850

555140

555884

555885

557859

559122

561029

562992

563932

565323

566183

567250

567393

567814

570436

571094

571528

571848

576102

576888

580984

583075

583983

584256

589755

591544

594274

598917

599115

600132

601539

601892

604028

606709

607095

608049

608102

608157

609292

612821

616175

618578

619780

620597

PIE PHOTONICS LIMITED

THE WHOLEGRAIN BAKERY 
LIMITED

ACE HEALTH & SAFETY LIMITED

CARTRON TAVERNS LIMITED

ATRIUM CONSULTANCY SERVICES 
LIMITED

COURTNAYROSS GOYA LIMITED

HEAVEY INSIGHT COUNSELLING 
LIMITED

KILLAHOURA TRADING LIMITED

LONGLONG TRADING LIMITED

THE ODD IDEA LIMITED

ARC CIVILS LIMITED

POINT PAL LIMITED

WESTMONT INTELLECTUAL 
PROPERTY LIMITED

KKR GREEK FINANCE DESIGNATED
ACTIVITY COMPANY

KKR GREEK INVESTMENTS 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

NOODLE CLUB LIMITED

HARBORSIDE LOGISTICS LIMITED

TOWERTREE GAMES LIMITED

CONTRACT CLAIMS AND 
MANAGEMENT RESOURCES 
LIMITED

BP AUTO BODY REPAIR CENTRE 
LIMITED

IRISH MAKER HUB COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

CASCADE INSURANCE SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

ONEBIGWEB LIMITED

TARAH MOBILE LIMITED

RICHARD SWEENEY LIMITED

EASY ENGLISH LEARNING LIMITED

SOLAR CELL ENERGY IRELAND 
LIMITED

LAGFORCE LIMITED

BRADLEAR LIMITED

WHITEGRASS VENTURES LIMITED

AIDAN SARGENT CONSULTING 
LIMITED

CATHAL O'SULLIVAN 
TECHNOLOGY SERVICES LIMITED

BIA MANAGEMENT LIMITED

CARRAIG EDEN FOUNDATION 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

SOURCE ANALYTICS LIMITED

ROCK THAT TREND LIMITED

IMANGER LIMITED

RUSK INTERIORS LIMITED

JBICHEM INGREDIENTS LIMITED

VEP CAPITAL DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

THE HUB MISO LIMITED

CELTIC METAL RECYCLING 
LIMITED

JBM HORIZONS GARRAUGH 
LIMITED

DRUID LEASING 1701 LIMITED

GLIDE HOLDCO DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

SIMPSON PROPERTY INVESTMENT 
LIMITED

GP DX LIMITED

DOUBLE ZS LIMITED

ADVANCED GENETICS MEDICAL 
LIMITED

TALIA GURU LIMITED

CHESSDRAFT LIMITED

BCNLPOWER LIMITED

V3S FASHION LIMITED

SCATON LIMITED

DAVID CURLEY AUDIO LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 5 Wednesday, 16 January 2019 5

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

16-JAN-19

623459

623510

623534

624223

626016

626017

631473

632393

639232

OTEAMIZE LIMITED

MONTEREY CYPRESS HOLDING 
LIMITED

PROTEIN PROJECT LIMITED

KGYL LOGIX LIMITED

DRUID LEASING 1806 LIMITED

DRUID LEASING 1807 LIMITED

JW'S ASIAN KITCHEN LIMITED

QUEENGATE GARDEN LIMITED

NIELSEN HOLDING AND FINANCE 
IRELAND LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


