



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2019/M/23681

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 16th January, 2019
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

- (1)
 - (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
 - (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
 - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
 - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
 - (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
 - (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
 - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
 - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
 - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
 - (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
 - (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
 - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
 - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
 - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	
50570	WHELAN WELDING WORKS LIMITED	16-JAN-19	389148 CORK SCAFFOLDING HIRE & SALES LIMITED		16-JAN-19	
55599	CONTAINER AGENCIES AND SHIPPING LIMITED	16-JAN-19	399182 CONROY BRICKWORK LIMITED		16-JAN-19	
68897	IADT PROPERTY LIMITED	16-JAN-19	400647 ROYAL MEADOWS SOLUTIONS LIMITED		16-JAN-19	
88436	MATT DOYLE LIMITED	16-JAN-19	402370 BLACKCASTLE HOMES LIMITED		16-JAN-19	
109439	J. AND A. MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED	16-JAN-19	416462 PILLAR DATA SYSTEMS EMEA UNLIMITED COMPANY		16-JAN-19	
123642	CAREY SOLAR UNLIMITED COMPANY	16-JAN-19	420823	420823 RAINBOW LANE LIMITED		
168088	A.B.S. HOLDINGS LIMITED	16-JAN-19	423517	23517 J BOYLE ENGINEERING LIMITED		
179781	F. SCOTT INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED	16-JAN-19	432664	TEAM TICKNOCK CONSULTANCY LIMITED	16-JAN-19	
196646	TOPAZ BULL MANUFACTURING	16-JAN-19	437172	CADTECH ENGINEERING LIMITED	16-JAN-19	
	LIMITED		437592	TECHY TURTLE LIMITED	16-JAN-19	
244950	TARA TRAINING LIMITED	16-JAN-19	441887	VERTECO ENERGY LIMITED	16-JAN-19	
252202	WELDCO ENGINEERING SUPPLIERS LIMITED	16-JAN-19	442415	VISTRA (IRELAND) LIMITED	16-JAN-19	
258583	ONE CALL LIMITED	16-JAN-19	463710	463710 CONNECT HOSPITALITY LIMITED		
273667	COMMUNITY WORKSPACE COMPANY LIMITED BY	16-JAN-19	464659 466835	I.H. CONSTRUCTION LIMITED HOLILAND LIMITED	16-JAN-19 16-JAN-19	
276599	GUARANTEE MOUNTISLAND LIMITED	16-JAN-19	471502	CUSTOM STEEL BUILDINGS LIMITED	16-JAN-19	
277034	PAPILLION FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED	16-JAN-19	479472	RAYBALT LIMITED	16-JAN-19	
277427	CEDARWAY LIMITED	16-JAN-19	487838	SECES INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED	16-JAN-19	
279197	SOLO ENGINEERING LIMITED	16-JAN-19	495643	CILL MHUIRE OWNERS & RESIDENTS COMPANY COMPANY	16-JAN-19	
298247	BRINDLEY (SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT) LIMITED	16-JAN-19		LIMITED BY GUARANTEE		
314823	MALPGROVE LIMITED	16-JAN-19	496431	MELITA DEALS LIMITED	16-JAN-19	
315286	NIGHTWAY INVESTMENTS	16-JAN-19	496907	FLORMAR CONSULTING LIMITED	16-JAN-19	
22.4022	LIMITED APT CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	16 1437 16	500032	PARAGOULD LIMITED	16-JAN-19	
324933 339314	APT CONSTRUCTION LIMITED WATERFORD CONTAINER	16-JAN-19 16-JAN-19	505080	L2 THINK TANK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	16-JAN-19	
	TERMINAL DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	20 0/11 17	508583	LIZ ALLAN LIMITED	16-JAN-19	
354383	ARCHSERVE LIMITED	16-JAN-19	508681	IRETECH INNOVATION LIMITED	16-JAN-19	
358150	DURKIN'S JEWELLERS LIMITED	16-JAN-19	508739	CHILLAX AMUSEMENTS LIMITED	16-JAN-19	
364355	DARRIK CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	16-JAN-19	514061	ECK ENTERPRISES LIMITED	16-JAN-19	
			514361	AUSTRALIA LIFESTYLE VISA AGENCY LIMITED	16-JAN-19	

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
515158	PIE PHOTONICS LIMITED	16-JAN-19	571528 LAGFORCE LIMITED		16-JAN-19
521659	THE WHOLEGRAIN BAKERY LIMITED	16-JAN-19	571848 BRADLEAR LIMITED		16-JAN-19
525271	ACE HEALTH & SAFETY LIMITED	16-JAN-19	576102 WHITEGRASS VENTURES LIMITED		16-JAN-19
525991	CARTRON TAVERNS LIMITED	16-JAN-19	576888 AIDAN SARGENT CONSULTING LIMITED		16-JAN-19
529087	ATRIUM CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED	16-JAN-19	580984 CATHAL O'SULLIVAN TECHNOLOGY SERVICES LIMITED		16-JAN-19
529806	COURTNAYROSS GOYA LIMITED	16-JAN-19	583075 BIA MANAGEMENT LIMITED		16-JAN-19
530319	HEAVEY INSIGHT COUNSELLING LIMITED	16-JAN-19	583983 CARRAIG EDEN FOUNDATION COMPANY LIMITED BY		16-JAN-19
534158	KILLAHOURA TRADING LIMITED	16-JAN-19	GUARANTEE 584256 SOURCE ANALYTICS LIMITED		16-JAN-19
536421	LONGLONG TRADING LIMITED	16-JAN-19	589755	ROCK THAT TREND LIMITED	16-JAN-19
538370	THE ODD IDEA LIMITED	16-JAN-19	591544	IMANGER LIMITED	16-JAN-19
540936	ARC CIVILS LIMITED	16-JAN-19	594274	RUSK INTERIORS LIMITED	16-JAN-19
549850	POINT PAL LIMITED	16-JAN-19	598917	598917 JBICHEM INGREDIENTS LIMITED	
555140	WESTMONT INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LIMITED	16-JAN-19	599115	VEP CAPITAL DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	16-JAN-19
555884	KKR GREEK FINANCE DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	16-JAN-19	600132	THE HUB MISO LIMITED	16-JAN-19
555885	KKR GREEK INVESTMENTS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	16-JAN-19	601539	CELTIC METAL RECYCLING LIMITED	16-JAN-19
557859	NOODLE CLUB LIMITED	16-JAN-19	601892	JBM HORIZONS GARRAUGH LIMITED	16-JAN-19
	HARBORSIDE LOGISTICS LIMITED	16-JAN-19	604028	DRUID LEASING 1701 LIMITED	16-JAN-19
561029 562992	TOWERTREE GAMES LIMITED CONTRACT CLAIMS AND	16-JAN-19 16-JAN-19	606709	GLIDE HOLDCO DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	16-JAN-19
	MANAGEMENT RESOURCES LIMITED		607095	SIMPSON PROPERTY INVESTMENT LIMITED	16-JAN-19
563932	BP AUTO BODY REPAIR CENTRE LIMITED	16-JAN-19	608049	GP DX LIMITED	16-JAN-19
565323	IRISH MAKER HUB COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	16-JAN-19	608102	DOUBLE ZS LIMITED	16-JAN-19
566183	CASCADE INSURANCE SOLUTIONS LIMITED	16-JAN-19	608157	ADVANCED GENETICS MEDICAL LIMITED	16-JAN-19
567250	ONEBIGWEB LIMITED	16-JAN-19	609292 TALIA GURU LIMITED		16-JAN-19
567393	TARAH MOBILE LIMITED	16-JAN-19	612821 CHESSDRAFT LIMITED		16-JAN-19
567814	RICHARD SWEENEY LIMITED	16-JAN-19	616175	616175 BCNLPOWER LIMITED	
570436	EASY ENGLISH LEARNING LIMITED	16-JAN-19	618578	618578 V3S FASHION LIMITED	
571094	SOLAR CELL ENERGY IRELAND	16-JAN-19	619780	619780 SCATON LIMITED	
	LIMITED		620597	DAVID CURLEY AUDIO LIMITED	16-JAN-19

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

		COMPANY S'	I RIKE OF		
Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
623459	OTEAMIZE LIMITED	16-JAN-19			
623510	MONTEREY CYPRESS HOLDING LIMITED	16-JAN-19			
623534	PROTEIN PROJECT LIMITED	16-JAN-19			
624223	KGYL LOGIX LIMITED	16-JAN-19			
626016	DRUID LEASING 1806 LIMITED	16-JAN-19			
626017	DRUID LEASING 1807 LIMITED	16-JAN-19			
631473	JW'S ASIAN KITCHEN LIMITED	16-JAN-19			
632393	QUEENGATE GARDEN LIMITED	16-JAN-19			
639232	NIELSEN HOLDING AND FINANCE IRELAND LIMITED	16-JAN-19			